
2nd Michelin 12H MISANO 2025

22 - 24 May 2025
Result per class
Session 4

Misano World Circuit - 4226 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

71 Juta Racing 1:32.192 5 165.02Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 39AM
1

1

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:32.201 85 0.009 165.00Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 85P/A
1

2 0.009

56 Scuderia P raha 1:33.114 50 0.922 163.39Ferrari - 296 GT3 77P/A
2

3 0.913

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:33.171 13 0.979 163.29Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 20AM
2

4 0.057

81 Era Motorsport 1:33.212 84 1.020 163.22Ferrari - 296 GT3 84P/A
3

5 0.041

21 HAAS RT 1:33.294 6 1.102 163.07Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 926 0.082

93 Red Ant Racing 1:33.840 30 1.648 162.12Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 847 0.546

65 Viper Niza Racing 1:33.842 51 1.650 162.12Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 62AM
3

8 0.002

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:32.201 85 165.00Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 851

56 Scuderia P raha 1:33.114 50 0.913 163.39Ferrari - 296 GT3 772 0.913

81 Era Motorsport 1:33.212 84 1.011 163.22Ferrari - 296 GT3 843 0.098

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

71 Juta Racing 1:32.192 5 165.02Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 391

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:33.171 13 0.979 163.29Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 202 0.979

65 Viper Niza Racing 1:33.842 51 1.650 162.12Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 623 0.671
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2nd Michelin 12H MISANO 2025

22 - 24 May 2025
Result per class
Session 4

Misano World Circuit - 4226 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

907 RPM Racing 1:35.807 49 158.79Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 50AM
1

1

925 Van Berlo Motorsport by Bas Koeten Racing 1:36.123 96 0.316 158.27Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 962 0.316

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 1:36.593 79 0.786 157.50Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 813 0.470

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:36.706 33 0.899 157.32Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 66AM
2

4 0.113

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 1:36.998 25 1.191 156.84Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 915 0.292

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:37.512 13 1.705 156.02Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 566 0.514

949 Escuderia Faraon 1:38.194 35 2.387 154.93Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 50AM
3

7 0.682

911 9und11 Racing 1:38.927 92 3.120 153.79Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 103AM
4

8 0.733

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

907 RPM Racing 1:35.807 49 158.79Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 501

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:36.706 33 0.899 157.32Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 662 0.899

949 Escuderia Faraon 1:38.194 35 2.387 154.93Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 503 1.488

911 9und11 Racing 1:38.927 92 3.120 153.79Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 1034 0.733

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

421 Venture 1:40.769 6 150.98Mercedes-AMG - GT4 751

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

38 Simpson Motorsport 1:33.686 6 162.39BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 301

40 Juta Racing 1:35.335 28 1.649 159.58Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 672 1.649

981 EST1 Racing 1:36.153 3 2.467 158.22Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 153 0.818

74 ABM Automobiles 1:36.566 19 2.880 157.55Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 494 0.413
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